
Outside Stalls
Long Term Maintenance - 10-day
minimum includes use of engine 
transmission stand. Stall must be paid in full 
at time of sign-in, 10-day increments. 
A $50 non-refundable payment is due upon 
arrival.

1-30 days
30-60 days
60 days & up

Tire Service
Tire mount
Balance

Bench Work
i.e. Drill/hydraulic press, grease gun, grinder

Disposal Fees
(Must be shop generated, NO OUTSIDE WASTE ACCEPTED)

Engine (MUST be drained)
Transmission (MUST be drained)
Auto tire
Large Tire	
Battery
Hazardous waste fee

Air Conditioner Service
(Includes 1½ pound of R134)
Each additional pound
A/C leak test
Repairs: book at

Tire Services
Auto tire rotation
Tire mount
Tire balance
Mount & balance
4 tires mount & balance
Wheel weights per ounce

Extra Charge for:
Large truck tire rotation
RV/Specialty/Low/Dual
Mag balance
Tire patch
Tire plug

Do-It-Yourself Fees
Auto Lifts
Motorcycle Lift

Vehicle Stalls
Flat
Outside flat - all day
Stall cleaning

Shop Technician’s Transaction
Hourly labor rate
Minimum charge ½ hr
Book Rate per ALLDATA

Oil Change (LOF)
Labor up to 6 quarts
Labor more than 6 quarts
Large trucks add
Regular oil per quart
Regular oil filter
Non-standard oil/filter

Jump Service (on base)

Diagnostic Check

Shop Technician’s Fee Drum/Rotor Turning 
On-vehicle rotor turning

Standard size/table lathe - off vehicle:
Set up fee
Brake drum turn
Brake rotor turn
Heavy duty D-R/inch
On-vehicle repair

Fees
$79.00
$40.00

$13.00
$15.00
$5.00
$4.50
$4.00
Market

$40.00

$40.00

$30.00 ea

$10.00
$15.00 ea
$19.00 ea
$1.00 ea
Book
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C E N T E R FEE SCHEDULE

$5.00/day
$8.00/day
$10.00/day

$5.00 ea
$5.00 ea

$5.00/hr

$25.00 ea
$15.00 ea
$3.00 ea
$5.00 ea
$3.00 ea
$2.00

Prices Effective: Oct 2013

$125.00

$19.00
$79.00
$79.00/hr

$20.00
$11.00 ea
$9.00 ea
$20.00 ea
$79.00
$1.30

$30.00
Book
$10.50 ea
$16.00 ea
$10.00 ea

$8.00/hr
$5.00/hr

$5.00/hr
$30.00
$79.00/hr

ALL PRICES SUBJECT TO CHANGE.
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511 Suisun Ave. bldg 226

Resale Lot Information
60th Force Support Squadron is not responsible 
for damages or stolen vehicles. Use of the Vehicle 
or RV Resale Lots is at owner’s risk! By signing 
the Travis AFB Arts & Crafts User Agreement form, 
customer acknowledges having read information 
regarding using the Travis Resale Lot.

1. The permit fee is $15 for 15 calendar days. This 
fee is NOT REFUNDABLE or PRORATED.
Also due at time of registration is a $10 deposit. 
This deposit is REFUNDABLE.  

2. If your vehicle does not sell and you wish to 
RENEW your permit, you must return to the Auto 
Hobby Center on or before the “due out” date on 
the receipt or permit.

3. There is a THREE (3) MONTH LIMIT to
displaying any one vehicle for sale. Once the
vehicle has been displayed for 3 months it
CANNOT be displayed again for a period of 3 
months.

Recreational Vehicle (RV) Lot
1. The permit fee is $22.50 for 15 calendar days 
and is NON-REFUNDABLE. Also due is a $25 
deposit that is REFUNDABLE.  

2. There is a six (6) month limit to display an RV or 
boat.

Sellers of motorcycles, motor scooters, and mo-
peds will not permit untrained potential military 
buyers to test drive the vehicle. Potential military 
buyers must provide proof of training
(e.g. Motorcycle Safety Foundation Card, or letter 
from the installation safety staff stipulating 
individual’s licensing state has been approved by 
the Motorcycle Safety Foundation) before test
driving the vehicle.

Stop by the Auto Hobby Center for a complete 
list of rules for selling your vehicle, motorcycle 
or RV on the Vehicle or RV Resale Lots.

Want a second opinion? Come into the Auto 
Hobby Center and let our knowledgable staff
perform a complete diagnostic assessment on 
your vehicle. Our shop personnel can repair your 
car for the lowest rates in town!

Save even more by performing your automotive 
maintenance yourself.  We offer 9 indoor stalls, 9 
outdoor stalls, 11 lifts and 1 motorcycle lift. Check 
your work using Mitchell on Demand and
ALLDATA as well as manuals for older vehicles.

Save money by having the Auto Hobby Center 
order your parts. No need to bring a parts runner 
with you, the Auto Hobby Center utilizes 3 parts 
houses that deliver directly to the shop; a huge 
savings in time and money. In addition to the 
delivery of parts, the Center carries a variety of 
filters, oils, and coolants. 

Resale Lots
The Auto Hobby Center offers two resale lots
adjacent to the Base Exchange, one for vehicles 
and motorcycles and the other for boats and RV’s. 
To sell your vehicle at one of the two resale lots, 
stop in and register at the Auto Hobby Center.

Travis Car Wash
Keep your vehicle bright and shiny at the Travis 
Car Wash located on Ragsdale between Travis 
Ave and Hickam Ave. The Car Wash has 6 auto 
bays and 1 RV wash bay.  And don’t forget the 
inside!  Use one of 6 vacuums and the shampooer 
to keep your vehicle clean and fresh.   

We’re here for you!

www.TravisFSS.com

707.424.5300

www.TravisFSS.com
For discounts & coupons, LIKE us on Facebook

@Travis Force Support Squadron

HOURS:
Monday - Friday, 9am - 6pm

Saturday, 9am - 4pm
Closed Sunday & Holidays


