

FEE SCHEDULE



Prices Effective: Oct 2013

ALL PRICES SUBJECT TO CHANGE.

Shop Technician's Transaction Hourly labor rate Minimum charge ½ hr Book Rate per ALLDATA Oil Change (LOF)	Fees \$79.00 \$40.00	Air Conditioner Service (Includes 1½ pound of R134) Each additional pound A/C leak test Repairs: book at	\$125.00 \$19.00 \$79.00 \$79.00/hr	Outside Stalls Long Term Maintenance - 10-day minimum includes use of engine transmission stand. Stall must be paid in full at time of sign-in, 10-day increments. A \$50 non-refundable payment is due upon	
Labor up to 6 quarts	\$13.00	Tire Services		arrival.	
Labor more than 6 quarts	\$15.00	Auto tire rotation	\$20.00	G G	
Large trucks add	\$5.00	Tire mount	\$11.00 ea	1-30 days	\$5.00/day
Regular oil per quart	\$4.50	Tire balance	\$9.00 ea	30-60 days	\$8.00/day
Regular oil filter	\$4.00	Mount & balance	\$20.00 ea	60 days & up	\$10.00/day
Non-standard oil/filter	Market	4 tires mount & balance	\$79.00		•
		Wheel weights per ounce	\$1.30	Tire Service	
Jump Service (on base)	\$40.00			Tire mount	\$5.00 ea
		Extra Charge for:		Balance	\$5.00 ea
Diagnostic Check	\$40.00	Large truck tire rotation	\$30.00		
		RV/Specialty/Low/Dual	Book	Bench Work	\$5.00/hr
Shop Technician's Fee Drum/Rotor Turning		Mag balance	\$10.50 ea	i.e. Drill/hydraulic press, grease gun, grinder	
On-vehicle rotor turning	\$30.00 ea	Tire patch	\$16.00 ea		
		Tire plug	\$10.00 ea	Disposal Fees	
Standard size/table lathe - off vehicle			(Must be shop generated, NO OUTSIDE WASTE ACCEPTED)		
Set up fee	\$10.00	Do-It-Yourself Fees		Engine (MUST be drained)	\$25.00 ea
Brake drum turn	\$15.00 ea	Auto Lifts	\$8.00/hr	Transmission (MUST be drained)	
Brake rotor turn	\$19.00 ea	Motorcycle Lift	\$5.00/hr	Auto tire	\$3.00 ea
Heavy duty D-R/inch	\$1.00 ea			Large Tire	\$5.00 ea
On-vehicle repair	Book	Vehicle Stalls		Battery	\$3.00 ea
		Flat	\$5.00/hr	Hazardous waste fee	\$2.00
		Outside flat - all day	\$30.00		
		Stall cleaning	\$79.00/hr	ALL DRICES SUBJECT TO CHANCE	

WE'RE HERE FOR YOU!

Want a second opinion? Come into the Auto Hobby Center and let our knowledgable staff perform a complete diagnostic assessment on your vehicle. Our shop personnel can repair your car for the lowest rates in town!

Save even more by performing your automotive maintenance yourself. We offer 9 indoor stalls, 9 outdoor stalls, 11 lifts and 1 motorcycle lift. Check your work using Mitchell on Demand and ALLDATA as well as manuals for older vehicles.

Save money by having the Auto Hobby Center order your parts. No need to bring a parts runner with you, the Auto Hobby Center utilizes 3 parts houses that deliver directly to the shop; a huge savings in time and money. In addition to the delivery of parts, the Center carries a variety of filters, oils, and coolants.

Resale Lots

The Auto Hobby Center offers two resale lots adjacent to the Base Exchange, one for vehicles and motorcycles and the other for boats and RV's. To sell your vehicle at one of the two resale lots, stop in and register at the Auto Hobby Center.

Travis Car Wash

Keep your vehicle bright and shiny at the Travis Car Wash located on Ragsdale between Travis Ave and Hickam Ave. The Car Wash has 6 auto bays and 1 RV wash bay. And don't forget the inside! Use one of 6 vacuums and the shampooer to keep your vehicle clean and fresh.

Resale Lot Information

60th Force Support Squadron is not responsible for damages or stolen vehicles. Use of the Vehicle or RV Resale Lots is at owner's risk! By signing the Travis AFB Arts & Crafts User Agreement form, customer acknowledges having read information regarding using the Travis Resale Lot.

- 1. The permit fee is \$15 for 15 calendar days. This fee is NOT REFUNDABLE or PRORATED. Also due at time of registration is a \$10 deposit. This deposit is REFUNDABLE.
- 2. If your vehicle does not sell and you wish to RENEW your permit, you must return to the Auto Hobby Center on or before the "due out" date on the receipt or permit.
- 3. There is a THREE (3) MONTH LIMIT to displaying any one vehicle for sale. Once the vehicle has been displayed for 3 months it CANNOT be displayed again for a period of 3 months.

Recreational Vehicle (RV) Lot

- 1. The permit fee is \$22.50 for 15 calendar days and is NON-REFUNDABLE. Also due is a \$25 deposit that is REFUNDABLE.
- 2. There is a six (6) month limit to display an RV or boat.

Sellers of motorcycles, motor scooters, and mopeds will not permit untrained potential military buyers to test drive the vehicle. Potential military buyers must provide proof of training (e.g. Motorcycle Safety Foundation Card, or letter from the installation safety staff stipulating individual's licensing state has been approved by the Motorcycle Safety Foundation) before test driving the vehicle.

Stop by the Auto Hobby Center for a complete list of rules for selling your vehicle, motorcycle or RV on the Vehicle or RV Resale Lots.





HOURS:
MONDAY - FRIDAY, 9AM - 6PM
SATURDAY, 9AM - 4PM
CLOSED SUNDAY & HOLIDAYS



For discounts & coupons, LIKE us on Facebook

@Travis Force Support Squadron